Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2221455

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PL.No.: 70/2023/OLE Place: Thiruvananthapuram.

Cat. No.: 215/2021 Date : 10/10/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of **Dental Hygienist Grade II - STATEWIDE** (Category No. **215/2021**) in the **Health Services Department** on Rs. **35,600-75,400/-** on the basis of the **ONLINE** Examination held on **26-05-2023**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule to be published in due course.

<u>Main List</u>					
102006	102014	102024	102026	102027	102032
102033	102040	102046	102049	102052	102053
102054	102058	102064	102065	102069	102071
102072	102081	102083	102086	102088	102097
102103	102124	102131	102132	102142	102147
102150	102151	102153	102156	102158	102162
102164	102168	102170	102175	102178	102194
102198					
Supplementary List					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
102019	102036	102048	102096	102099	102105
102122	102146	102157	102169	102174	
Scheduled Caste					
102037					
Scheduled Tribe					
Nil					
<u>Muslim</u>					
102062	102094	102101	102166	102192	102195
102197					

Latin Catholics/A.I

102055

OBC

Nil

Viswakarma

102200

SIUC Nadar

Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

Nil

Hindu Nadar

102009

Economically Weaker Section

102047 102109 102113

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Blindness/Low Vision</u>

Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

43

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List: 25

Total number of Candidates in the Probability List: 68

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) 43 (Forty Three) candidates who have secured top most marks in the Online Examination are included in the Main List of this Probability list. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is 14.33 (Fourteen (point) three three). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes (and other reserved categories if any) necessary Supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Probability List should be present in person and produce the original documents for OTR Verification. Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List ,eligible for reservation are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No. 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 / Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority / EWS Certificate as per G.O. (MS)No :02/2020/P&ARD dated 12/02/2020 and shall produce the same along with the other documents at the time of verification of original documents.

Note:- (5) For Online Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram